PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Saitec S.r.l.	02/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UDF System S.r.l Food - Fragrance - Cosmetic
Street Address:	Via Buonarroti No. 40
City:	Gorle (Bergamo)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-24020

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5707636

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)638-4810

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 023349-00262 NAME OF SUBMITTER:

George E. Oram, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=02334900262assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018826 FRAME: 0184

500215644

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **SAITEC S.r.I.** (ASSIGNOR), an Italian Corporation, having its principal address in I-40023 Castel Guelfo (Bologna) – Via dell'Artigianato no. 14, is the original owner of all right, title, and interest in the **U.S. patent No. 5,707,636**;

WHEREAS, **UDF SYSTEM S.r.I. – FOOD – FRAGRANCE - COSMETIC**(ASSIGNEE), an Italian Corporation, having its principal address in I-24020
Gorle – Bergamo - Via Buonarroti no. 40, is interested to acquire all right, title, and interest in said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to said patent.

SAITEC S.r.I.

By:

Name: Erminio DIOLAITI

Title: Sole Director

At: Castel Guelfo - Bologna On February 27, 2006

UDF SYSTEM S.r.I. - FOOD - FRAGRANCE - COSMETIC

Ву:

Name: Donato Dall'Ava

Title: Chairman of the Board of Directors

At: Gorle - Bergamo On February 27, 2006

> PATENT REEL: 018826 FRAME: 0185

RECORDED: 01/31/2007